(Cost Record and Audit) Rules, 2014, M/s. N.S.V. 
KRISHNA RAO & CO, Cost Accountants appointed 
as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the 
Company to audit the cost records of the Company 
for the financial year 2023-24 at a remuneration of 
` 1,25,000 (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand) 
per annum plus applicable service tax and out of 
pocket expenses that may be incurred be and is 
here by ratified. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company be and are hereby authorized 
to do all acts and take all such steps as may be